Chairman of the Turkish OGASH,

OGASH AcademyProfessor,

Perinatology Section Chairperson of Intercontinental Academy of Medical-Social Sciences(IAMSS)

\mathbf{CV}

Name-Surname Ayşe Kafkaslı

Date of Birth June 7, 1958

Place of Birth İzmit, Turkey

Citizenship Republic of Turkey

Marital Status Single

Business Address Kadikoysifa Atasehir Hospital

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

34750,İstanbul, Turkey

Business Phone + 90 216 577 16 00 / 5834

Business Fax + 90 216 577 03 71

GSM + 90 532 626 54 14

E-mail kafkasli.ayse1@gmail.com

Current Position Proffesor,

Kadikoysifa Atasehir Hospital

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

İstanbul, Turkey



PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

General Practitioner (compulsory service), Social Security Society Dispansery İstanbul-Turkey, 1982-1985

Obstetrician, Turkish Ministery of Education, Validebağ Medical Center, İstanbul –Turkey, 1989-1992

Assistant Professor, Inonu University Medical Faculty

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

Malatya-Turkey, 1992-1998

Visiting Professor, Baylor College of Medicine

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

Houston, Texas, A.B.D., 1993-1994

Associated Professor, Inonu University Medical Faculty

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

Malatya-Turkey, 1998-2007

Professor, Inonu University Medical Faculty

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

Malatya-Turkey, 2007- November 2010

MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC SOCIETIES

- 1. Turkish Society of Perinatology, President
- 2. Turkish Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology
- 3. Turkish Society of Ultrasound in Obstetrics and Gynecology
- 4. International Society of Ultrasound in Obstetrics and Gynecology